CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PENNSYLVANIA CITY COUNCIL AGENDA WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016 ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS WORKSHOP 5:00 PM – RYAN KIETA-VISION 2025 5:15 PM – RECOVERY TEAM

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 PM

LEGEND: * Document forwarded with agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

- 1. City Council Special Meeting April 11, 2016
- 2. City Council Special Meeting April 12, 2016

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY THE MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. April 6, 2016 Planning Commission Minutes
- 2. April 20, 2016 from Deborah Grass, Act 47 Team Coordinator
- 3. April 22, 2016 from Jack Williams & Charlene Stanton re: Position of Interim City Manager
- 4. April 27, 2016 from Jack Williams & Charlene Stanton re: Salary Interim City Manager
- 5. April 27, 2016 from John DeBartola & Dr. Joseph Taranto re: Sunshine Act violations

- 6. May 2, 2016 from Jack Williams re: Codification of City Ordinances
- 7. May 2, 2016 from Jack Williams re: March 29 communication Section 215 request
- 8. May 3, 2016 from Charlene Stanton re: DEP Inspection Report-Sheridan Street
- 9. May 3, 2016 code complaints from Dennis Callahan
- 10. May 3, 2016 code complaints from Charlene Stanton
- 11. May 3, 2016 communications from Joe Warhul
- 12. May 2 & April 22 code complaints from Jack Williams
- 13. May 2, 2016 from Mayor Janakovic re: Arbor Day Foundation

PETITIONS

Citizen petitions to terminate EADS Group

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ

- 1. BILL NO. 15 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 4654, THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, BY AMENDING SECTION 402, AS SHOWN BELOW:
- 2. BILL NO. 18 OF 2016 AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5192 FY 2016 CITY OF JOHNSTOWN BUDGET TO INCLUDE THE SEWAGE LATERAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM AND DEMOLITION IN UDAG.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ

1. BILL 19 OF 2016 AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5193, PASSED DECEMBER 22, 2015, TITLED: AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2016, AS FOLLOWS*

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ACCEPTING THE CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES UPDATED FOR THE PERIOD OF NOVEMBER 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 2015.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING THE CITY SOLICITOR AND THE CITY MANAGER TO GIVE THIRTY (30) DAY NOTICE TO "THE EADS GROUP" OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN INTENT TO TERMINATE THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT EXECUTED ON APRIL 10, 2012, AND TO EXPIRE ON APRIL 10, 2017, UNDER PROVISION OF SAID AGREEMENT ARTICLE 6; GENERAL CONSIDERATION; 605 SUSPENSION AND TERMINATION (B) (1) FOR CAUSE (a)*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING THAT "REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS" BE ADVERTISED, AND REQUESTING THE PENNSYLVANIA'S DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR ASSISTANCE IN PREPARATION AND DEVELOPING SAID "REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS" FOR THE EXCLUSIVE

RIGHTS FOR EVENT PROMOTIONS, SCHEDULING AND MANAGEMENT OF THE POINT STADIUM FACILITIES, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017. *

- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA DIRECTING THE INTERIUM CITY MANAGER AND THE CITY SOLICITOR TO PREPARE DRAFT A WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE FOR SIGNATURES OF ALL MEMBERS OF JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL, TO THE SURROUNDING MUNICIPALITES KNOWN TO BE PART OF THE GREATER JOHNSTOWN AREA TO DETERMINE IF THERE EXIST INTEREST BY THE RESIDENTS AND ELECTED OFFICALS OF THE RESPECTIVE MUNICIPALITES, AS TO THE FEASIBILTY OF ANY POSSIBLE MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATION.*
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. AWARDING CONTRACT 2015-04 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE HORROCKS STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT.*
- 6. A RESOLUTION OPPOSING THE TRANS-PACIFIC PARTNERSHIP WHEREAS THE NORTH AMERICAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENT (NAFTA) AND SIMILAR TRADE POLICIES ARE DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR APPROXIMATELY 3.5 MILLION LOST JOBS IN THE UNITED STATES, INCREASING UNEMPLOYMENT, WHILE ALSO REDUCING TAX REVENUE FOR SCHOOLS, INFRASTRUCTURE AND OTHER CRITICAL PUBLIC SERVICES AND DRIVING DOWN THE WAGES AND BENEFITS OF THE JOBS THAT ARE LEFT.*

PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Ryan Kieta, 245 Market St. Vision 2025 Development Program Manager re: Vision 2025 update
- 2. Barry Black, 405 Cooper Ave. re: "Sewer Rates"
- 3. John DeBartola, 1197 Bedford St. re: Local Government

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

ADJOURN